
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/6/2005 02:08 PM
        IHSAA Girls High Sectional New Palestine - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005        
                 2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at New Palestine                  
                           New Palestine High School                           
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Richmond                                   RICHM                     303
      2       New Palestine                              NPAL                      233
      3       Centerville                                CENVL                     217
      4       New Castle                                 NCAST                     207
      5       Connersville                               CONN                      143
      6       Mt. Vernon (Fortville)                     MV-FV                     101
      7       Greenfield-Central                         G-CEN                      99
      8       Hagerstown                                 HAGER                      32
      9       Rushville                                  RUSHV                      24
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Richmond                                          1:58.03    1:55.42   32  
     1) Arnold, Ashley 12               2) Wesler, Megan 9                
     3) Rodal, Andi 12                  4) Van der Merwe, Chantelle 9     
  2 Centerville                                       2:00.52    2:00.67   26  
     1) Elsrod, Karli 12                2) Kettler, Alyssa 10             
     3) Vaughn, Kaitlin 11              4) Kettler, Abby 12               
  3 New Palestine                                     2:01.43    2:01.49   24  
     1) Christian, Mallery 10           2) Wines, Lindsay 10              
     3) Massey, Katie 10                4) Gish, Megan 9                  
  4 Greenfield-Central                                2:05.18    2:03.91   22  
     1) Apple, Amy 10                   2) Vincent, Elizabeth 9           
     3) Flores-Sanchez, Mariel 11       4) Thomason, Amanda 9             
  5 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)                            2:08.43    2:08.36   20  
     1) Davis, Zabrina 9                2) Frakes, Dallas 10              
     3) Hilton, Ashley 11               4) Johnson, Laura 12              
  6 New Castle                                        2:13.62    2:11.39   18  
     1) Herran, Lauren 10               2) Warner, Jordan 9               
     3) Richey, Amanda 10               4) Utt, Ashton 10                 
B - Final
  7 Connersville                                      2:15.92    2:14.58   14  
     1) Lucas, Lindsey 12               2) Rockwell, Brittany 11          
     3) Denzler, Jessica 11             4) White, Chrissie 10             
  8 Hagerstown                                        2:15.92    2:14.95   10  
     1) Stevens, Hannah 9               2) Lanter, Rebecca 10             
     3) Hoblit, Kristan 12              4) Monroe, Amanda 10              
  9 Rushville                                         2:27.94    2:27.11    8  
     1) Young, Felicity 10              2) Conklin, Hannah 10             
     3) Strobl, Sarah 9                 4) Keller, Jessica 12             
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Richmond                                                     1:58.03  
     1) Arnold, Ashley 12               2) Wesler, Megan 9                
     3) Rodal, Andi 12                  4) Van der Merwe, Chantelle 9     
  2 Centerville                                                  2:00.52  
     1) Elsrod, Karli 12                2) Kettler, Alyssa 10             
     3) Vaughn, Kaitlin 11              4) Kettler, Abby 12               
  3 New Palestine                                                2:01.43  
     1) Christian, Mallery 10           2) Wines, Lindsay 10              
     3) Massey, Katie 10                4) Gish, Megan 9                  
  4 Greenfield-Central                                           2:05.18  



     1) Apple, Amy 10                   2) Vincent, Elizabeth 9           
     3) Flores-Sanchez, Mariel 11       4) Thomason, Amanda 9             
  5 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)                                       2:08.43  
     1) Davis, Zabrina 9                2) Frakes, Dallas 10              
     3) Hilton, Ashley 11               4) Johnson, Laura 12              
  6 New Castle                                                   2:13.62  
     1) Herran, Lauren 10               2) Richey, Amanda 10              
     3) Brunoehler, Catherine 10        4) Warner, Jordan 9               
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Connersville                                                 2:15.92  
     1) Lucas, Lindsey 12               2) Rockwell, Brittany 11          
     3) Denzler, Jessica 11             4) White, Chrissie 10             
  7 Hagerstown                                                   2:15.92  
     1) Stevens, Hannah 9               2) Lanter, Rebecca 10             
     3) Hoblit, Kristan 12              4) Monroe, Amanda 10              
  9 Rushville                                                    2:27.94  
     1) Young, Felicity 10              2) Conklin, Hannah 10             
     3) Strobl, Sarah 9                 4) Keller, Jessica 12             
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Rodal, Andi               12 Richmond             2:03.34    2:01.28   16  
  2 Hadsell, Jessica          11 New Castle           2:05.99    2:04.97   13  
  3 Wines, Lindsay            10 New Pal              2:09.31    2:09.27   12  
  4 Ditto, Lisa               12 Richmond             2:12.02    2:10.95   11  
  5 Wren, Beth                12 Centerville          2:14.58    2:12.65   10  
  6 Brunoehler, Catherine     10 New Castle           2:13.30    2:14.76    9  
B - Final
  7 Stephen, Andrea           12 Centerville          2:14.88    2:10.71    7  
  8 McManus, Steffani         10 New Pal              2:21.10    2:19.55    5  
  9 Lucas, Lindsey            12 Connersville         2:20.27    2:19.98    4  
 10 Banayote, Tia             10 Mt. Vernon           2:19.28    2:20.15    3  
 11 Reihman, Annie            10 Richmond             2:22.82    2:21.75    2  
 12 Thomason, Amanda           9 Greenfield           2:20.33    2:30.38    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Rodal, Andi               12 Richmond                        2:03.34  
  2 Hadsell, Jessica          11 New Castle                      2:05.99  
  3 Wines, Lindsay            10 New Pal                         2:09.31  
  4 Ditto, Lisa               12 Richmond                        2:12.02  
  5 Brunoehler, Catherine     10 New Castle                      2:13.30  
  6 Wren, Beth                12 Centerville                     2:14.58  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Stephen, Andrea           12 Centerville                     2:14.88  
  8 Banayote, Tia             10 Mt. Vernon                      2:19.28  
  9 Lucas, Lindsey            12 Connersville                    2:20.27  
 10 Thomason, Amanda           9 Greenfield                      2:20.33  
 11 McManus, Steffani         10 New Pal                         2:21.10  
 12 Reihman, Annie            10 Richmond                        2:22.82  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Gibbs, Katie               9 Connersville                    2:24.04  
 14 Davis, Zabrina             9 Mt. Vernon                      2:24.10  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Cassara, Natasha          10 New Pal                         2:25.20  
 16 Duncan, Ashley            12 Centerville                     2:25.45  
 17 Sloan, Leigh              11 New Castle                      2:28.58  
 18 Hoblit, Kristan           12 Hagerstown                      2:29.74  
 19 Ellingwood, Alyssa        12 Mt. Vernon                      2:32.90  
 20 Harless, Rebecca           9 Greenfield                      2:36.89  
 21 Coil, Jennifer            11 Greenfield                      2:36.92  
 22 Evans, Danielle            9 Connersville                    2:39.02  
 23 Kemple, Emily             10 Rushville                       2:45.21  
 24 Zurwell, Jessica          11 Hagerstown                      2:47.68  



 25 Turner, Megan             11 Rushville                       2:56.83  
 26 Webster, Sarah            10 Rushville                       3:04.46  
 27 Parker, Jessica            9 Hagerstown                      3:58.83  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Breen, Amanda             12 New Castle           2:13.69    2:13.17   16  
  2 Arnold, Ashley            12 Richmond             2:27.11    2:21.26   13  
  3 Kelly, Mary               12 Connersville         2:24.84    2:23.19   12  
  4 Wesler, Megan              9 Richmond             2:26.14    2:23.69   11  
  5 Davis, Genevieve          12 Mt. Vernon           2:28.02    2:27.03   10  
  6 Kettler, Alyssa           10 Centerville          2:26.47    2:28.86    9  
B - Final
  7 Perez, Kelsey             10 Richmond             2:33.98    2:29.12    7  
  8 Merlau, Megan             11 Mt. Vernon           2:34.83    2:35.14    5  
  9 Neeb, Jessica             11 New Pal              2:38.30    2:36.21    4  
 10 Christian, Mallery        10 New Pal              2:34.90    2:38.85    3  
 11 Denzler, Jessica          11 Connersville         2:43.27    2:41.33    2  
 12 Luyk, Ashley              12 New Pal              2:43.30    2:42.07    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Breen, Amanda             12 New Castle                      2:13.69  
  2 Kelly, Mary               12 Connersville                    2:24.84  
  3 Wesler, Megan              9 Richmond                        2:26.14  
  4 Kettler, Alyssa           10 Centerville                     2:26.47  
  5 Arnold, Ashley            12 Richmond                        2:27.11  
  6 Davis, Genevieve          12 Mt. Vernon                      2:28.02  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Perez, Kelsey             10 Richmond                        2:33.98  
  8 Merlau, Megan             11 Mt. Vernon                      2:34.83  
  9 Christian, Mallery        10 New Pal                         2:34.90  
 10 Neeb, Jessica             11 New Pal                         2:38.30  
 11 Denzler, Jessica          11 Connersville                    2:43.27  
 12 Luyk, Ashley              12 New Pal                         2:43.30  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Vanbastalear, Brittany     9 Centerville                     2:43.43  
 14 Utt, Ashton               10 New Castle                      2:43.55  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Turner, Kristie            9 Centerville                     2:47.53  
 16 Evans, Tiffany             9 New Castle                      2:47.96  
 17 Rockwell, Brittany        11 Connersville                    2:49.94  
 18 Monroe, Amanda            10 Hagerstown                      2:50.52  
 19 Venne, Morgan             12 Greenfield                      2:50.63  
 20 True, Diana               12 Mt. Vernon                      2:52.12  
 21 Vincent, Elizabeth         9 Greenfield                      3:09.12  
 22 Strobl, Sarah              9 Rushville                       3:11.82  
 23 Duvall, Scarlett          10 Hagerstown                      3:32.53  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Kettler, Abby             12 Centerville            25.66      25.59   16  
  2 Massey, Katie             10 New Pal                26.62      26.04   13  
  3 Van der Merwe, Chantelle   9 Richmond               26.54      26.09   12  
  4 Priest, Ashley            12 New Pal                26.87      26.47   11  
  5 Jamison, Kelly             9 Richmond               27.03      26.68   10  
  6 Gardiner, Gail            10 Connersville           26.75      26.72    9  
B - Final
  7 Apple, Amy                10 Greenfield             27.04      26.51    7  
  8 Janssen, Cari             12 New Castle             27.33      27.28    5  
  9 Richards, Diana           11 Connersville           27.13      27.35    4  



 10 McPherson, Alisha          9 Richmond               27.74      27.78    3  
 11 Johnson, Laura            12 Mt. Vernon             27.72      27.79    2  
 12 Brabaw, Danielle          10 Centerville            27.80      28.14    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kettler, Abby             12 Centerville                       25.66  
  2 Van der Merwe, Chantelle   9 Richmond                          26.54  
  3 Massey, Katie             10 New Pal                           26.62  
  4 Gardiner, Gail            10 Connersville                      26.75  
  5 Priest, Ashley            12 New Pal                           26.87  
  6 Jamison, Kelly             9 Richmond                          27.03  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Apple, Amy                10 Greenfield                        27.04  
  8 Richards, Diana           11 Connersville                      27.13  
  9 Janssen, Cari             12 New Castle                        27.33  
 10 Johnson, Laura            12 Mt. Vernon                        27.72  
 11 McPherson, Alisha          9 Richmond                          27.74  
 12 Brabaw, Danielle          10 Centerville                       27.80  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Carman, Samantha          11 Centerville                       27.83  
 14 Gish, Megan                9 New Pal                           28.41  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Frakes, Dallas            10 Mt. Vernon                        28.45  
 16 Herran, Lauren            10 New Castle                        29.05  
 17 Stevens, Hannah            9 Hagerstown                        29.56  
 18 Keller, Jessica           12 Rushville                         29.89  
 19 McDonald, Kaitlyn         11 Greenfield                        29.98  
 20 Peper, Brooklyn           10 Greenfield                        30.32  
 21 Lanter, Rebecca           10 Hagerstown                        31.25  
 22 Bruns, Stephanie          11 Hagerstown                        31.29  
 23 Mahan, Jessica             9 Rushville                         31.37  
 24 Sitzman, Lindsey          11 Mt. Vernon                        32.13  
 25 Alspaugh, Katie           10 Rushville                         32.73  
 26 Parker, Rachael           12 E. Hancock                        32.86  
 27 Winkle, Cassy             10 E. Hancock                        34.28  
 28 Crawford, Shoshonee       11 E. Hancock                        34.76  
 29 Carey, Nicole             10 Connersville                      36.76  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Squires, Jessica           9 Centerville           205.80     282.30   16  
  2 Kollmeyer, Katie          11 New Castle            194.60     274.05   13  
  3 Hall, Katie               10 Richmond              201.15     269.55   12  
  4 Christopher, Tiffany      10 New Pal               191.80     263.40   11  
  5 Davis, Christina          10 Greenfield            178.75     249.15   10  
  6 Harvey, Monica             9 New Pal               177.75     247.85    9  
  7 Schuerman, Logan          10 Richmond              177.25     230.45    7  
  8 Gainey, Brandi            10 Greenfield            162.55     228.50    5  
  9 Starbuck, Samantha        10 Richmond              161.45     222.15    4  
 10 Wiemann, Cassie           11 Centerville           153.55     208.80    3  
 11 Hilton, Ashley            11 Mt. Vernon            160.35     198.60    2  
 12 Wood, Jenna               11 Mt. Vernon            156.50     194.05    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Squires, Jessica           9 Centerville           132.85     205.80  
  2 Hall, Katie               10 Richmond              124.35     201.15  
  3 Kollmeyer, Katie          11 New Castle            125.25     194.60  
  4 Christopher, Tiffany      10 New Pal               130.65     191.80  
  5 Davis, Christina          10 Greenfield            115.10     178.75  



  6 Harvey, Monica             9 New Pal               111.80     177.75  
  7 Schuerman, Logan          10 Richmond              114.85     177.25  
  8 Gainey, Brandi            10 Greenfield             95.95     162.55  
  9 Starbuck, Samantha        10 Richmond               99.70     161.45  
 10 Hilton, Ashley            11 Mt. Vernon            106.10     160.35  
 11 Wood, Jenna               11 Mt. Vernon             92.65     156.50  
 12 Wiemann, Cassie           11 Centerville            94.75     153.55  
 13 Schuck, Jessica            9 Centerville            95.10     152.15  
 14 Yeager, Elizabeth         11 Connersville          113.05     146.65  
 15 Parker, Emily             10 Greenfield             85.15     142.50  
 16 Siggers, Rachael           9 Connersville           64.00     113.20  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Squires, Jessica           9 Centerville                      132.85  
  2 Christopher, Tiffany      10 New Pal                          130.65  
  3 Kollmeyer, Katie          11 New Castle                       125.25  
  4 Hall, Katie               10 Richmond                         124.35  
  5 Davis, Christina          10 Greenfield                       115.10  
  6 Schuerman, Logan          10 Richmond                         114.85  
  7 Yeager, Elizabeth         11 Connersville                     113.05  
  8 Harvey, Monica             9 New Pal                          111.80  
  9 Hilton, Ashley            11 Mt. Vernon                       106.10  
 10 Starbuck, Samantha        10 Richmond                          99.70  
 11 Gainey, Brandi            10 Greenfield                        95.95  
 12 Schuck, Jessica            9 Centerville                       95.10  
 13 Wiemann, Cassie           11 Centerville                       94.75  
 14 Wood, Jenna               11 Mt. Vernon                        92.65  
 15 Parker, Emily             10 Greenfield                        85.15  
 16 Siggers, Rachael           9 Connersville                      64.00  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Rodal, Andi               12 Richmond             1:01.74    1:00.98   16  
  2 Van der Merwe, Chantelle   9 Richmond             1:04.55    1:02.94   13  
  3 Kettler, Abby             12 Centerville          1:04.17    1:03.80   12  
  4 Ray, Michelle             12 New Castle           1:05.12    1:04.43   11  
  5 Flores-Sanchez, Mariel    11 Greenfield           1:07.14    1:05.89   10  
  6 Vaughn, Kaitlin           11 Centerville          1:07.88    1:06.66    9  
B - Final
  7 Richards, Diana           11 Connersville         1:09.24    1:07.42    7  
  8 Denzler, Jessica          11 Connersville         1:10.48    1:09.65    5  
  9 Vanbastalear, Brittany     9 Centerville          1:09.48    1:09.72    4  
 10 Harvey, Monica             9 New Pal              1:09.42    1:13.08    3  
 11 Hilton, Ashley            11 Mt. Vernon           1:10.74    1:13.33    2  
 12 Merlau, Megan             11 Mt. Vernon           1:15.47    1:15.59    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Rodal, Andi               12 Richmond                        1:01.74  
  2 Kettler, Abby             12 Centerville                     1:04.17  
  3 Van der Merwe, Chantelle   9 Richmond                        1:04.55  
  4 Ray, Michelle             12 New Castle                      1:05.12  
  5 Flores-Sanchez, Mariel    11 Greenfield                      1:07.14  
  6 Vaughn, Kaitlin           11 Centerville                     1:07.88  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Richards, Diana           11 Connersville                    1:09.24  
  8 Harvey, Monica             9 New Pal                         1:09.42  
  9 Vanbastalear, Brittany     9 Centerville                     1:09.48  
 10 Denzler, Jessica          11 Connersville                    1:10.48  
 11 Hilton, Ashley            11 Mt. Vernon                      1:10.74  



 12 Merlau, Megan             11 Mt. Vernon                      1:15.47  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Pratt, Christine           9 New Pal                         1:16.26  
 14 Luyk, Ashley              12 New Pal                         1:17.14  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Murphy, Megan              9 Connersville                    1:18.38  
 16 Utt, Ashton               10 New Castle                      1:19.16  
 17 Hoblit, Kristan           12 Hagerstown                      1:19.74  
 18 Evans, Tiffany             9 New Castle                      1:21.31  
 19 Venne, Morgan             12 Greenfield                      1:22.33  
 20 McKnight, Rachel          11 Mt. Vernon                      1:25.32  
 21 Sturgeon, Leslie           9 Hagerstown                      1:38.68  
 -- Zook, Jada                 9 Greenfield                           DQ  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Massey, Katie             10 New Pal                58.50      57.33   16  
  2 Janssen, Cari             12 New Castle             58.11      57.53   13  
  3 Wines, Lindsay            10 New Pal                58.37      58.45   12  
  4 Gardiner, Gail            10 Connersville           58.96      58.73   11  
  5 Priest, Ashley            12 New Pal                58.34      59.18   10  
  6 Brabaw, Danielle          10 Centerville            59.61    1:00.01    9  
B - Final
  7 Jamison, Lindsay          11 Richmond               59.68      59.20    7  
  8 McPherson, Alisha          9 Richmond               59.76    1:00.10    5  
  9 Godar, Britteny           12 Connersville         1:01.47    1:01.40    4  
 10 Carman, Samantha          11 Centerville          1:02.16    1:01.55    3  
 11 Banayote, Tia             10 Mt. Vernon           1:02.26    1:02.49    2  
 12 Warner, Jordan             9 New Castle           1:02.36    1:02.97    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Janssen, Cari             12 New Castle                        58.11  
  2 Priest, Ashley            12 New Pal                           58.34  
  3 Wines, Lindsay            10 New Pal                           58.37  
  4 Massey, Katie             10 New Pal                           58.50  
  5 Gardiner, Gail            10 Connersville                      58.96  
  6 Brabaw, Danielle          10 Centerville                       59.61  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Jamison, Lindsay          11 Richmond                          59.68  
  8 McPherson, Alisha          9 Richmond                          59.76  
  9 Godar, Britteny           12 Connersville                    1:01.47  
 10 Carman, Samantha          11 Centerville                     1:02.16  
 11 Banayote, Tia             10 Mt. Vernon                      1:02.26  
 12 Warner, Jordan             9 New Castle                      1:02.36  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Thomason, Amanda           9 Greenfield                      1:02.38  
 14 Elsrod, Karli             12 Centerville                     1:03.02  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Johnson, Laura            12 Mt. Vernon                      1:03.12  
 16 Brunoehler, Catherine     10 New Castle                      1:03.41  
 17 Jenkins, Katie            11 Richmond                        1:04.17  
 18 Keller, Jessica           12 Rushville                       1:07.13  
 19 Coil, Jennifer            11 Greenfield                      1:07.59  
 20 White, Chrissie           10 Connersville                    1:08.58  
 21 Bruns, Stephanie          11 Hagerstown                      1:10.10  
 22 McDonald, Kaitlyn         11 Greenfield                      1:10.48  
 23 Halfaker, Alicia          12 Mt. Vernon                      1:13.66  
 24 Gossett, Patricia         10 Rushville                       1:17.29  
 25 Winkle, Cassy             10 E. Hancock                      1:17.81  
 26 Alspaugh, Katie           10 Rushville                       1:20.63  
 27 Klemann, Ariel             9 Hagerstown                      1:21.79  
 28 Parker, Rachael           12 E. Hancock                      1:24.84  
 29 Crawford, Shoshonee       11 E. Hancock                      1:25.02  



 30 Stevens, Katie            12 Hagerstown                      1:32.23  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hadsell, Jessica          11 New Castle           5:29.63    5:26.99   16  
  2 Kelly, Mary               12 Connersville         5:40.53    5:32.65   13  
  3 Jamison, Kelly             9 Richmond             5:53.31    5:43.81   12  
  4 Stephen, Andrea           12 Centerville          5:47.04    5:47.65   11  
  5 Ditto, Lisa               12 Richmond             5:56.60    5:50.77   10  
  6 Wren, Beth                12 Centerville          5:56.76    5:56.41    9  
B - Final
  7 Uppfalt, Mollie            9 New Pal              6:11.91    6:03.44    7  
  8 Lucas, Lindsey            12 Connersville         6:10.49    6:04.58    5  
  9 McManus, Steffani         10 New Pal              6:17.66    6:16.82    4  
 10 Flores-Sanchez, Mariel    11 Greenfield           6:17.35    6:25.71    3  
 11 Gish, Sarah                9 New Pal              6:24.26    6:28.87    2  
 12 Camp, Megan               11 Mt. Vernon           6:23.32    6:34.09    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hadsell, Jessica          11 New Castle                      5:29.63  
  2 Kelly, Mary               12 Connersville                    5:40.53  
  3 Stephen, Andrea           12 Centerville                     5:47.04  
  4 Jamison, Kelly             9 Richmond                        5:53.31  
  5 Ditto, Lisa               12 Richmond                        5:56.60  
  6 Wren, Beth                12 Centerville                     5:56.76  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Lucas, Lindsey            12 Connersville                    6:10.49  
  8 Uppfalt, Mollie            9 New Pal                         6:11.91  
  9 Flores-Sanchez, Mariel    11 Greenfield                      6:17.35  
 10 McManus, Steffani         10 New Pal                         6:17.66  
 11 Camp, Megan               11 Mt. Vernon                      6:23.32  
 12 Gish, Sarah                9 New Pal                         6:24.26  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Davis, Zabrina             9 Mt. Vernon                      6:28.30  
 14 Watt, Alicia              10 Mt. Vernon                      6:32.40  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 DeVito, Nichole           12 Richmond                        6:33.24  
 16 Henwood, Lacole           12 Centerville                     6:36.38  
 17 Richey, Amanda            10 New Castle                      6:36.48  
 18 Sloan, Leigh              11 New Castle                      6:49.22  
 19 Harless, Rebecca           9 Greenfield                      7:03.91  
 20 Kemple, Emily             10 Rushville                       7:11.94  
 21 Johnson, Erin             10 Connersville                    7:13.26  
 22 Turner, Megan             11 Rushville                       7:47.05  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 New Castle                                        1:49.25    1:46.17   32  
     1) Ray, Michelle 12                2) Breen, Amanda 12               
     3) Janssen, Cari 12                4) Hadsell, Jessica 11            
  2 Connersville                                      1:49.53    1:46.80   26  
     1) Richards, Diana 11              2) Godar, Britteny 12             
     3) Kelly, Mary 12                  4) Gardiner, Gail 10              
  3 Centerville                                       1:51.47    1:47.29   24  
     1) Carman, Samantha 11             2) Kettler, Alyssa 10             
     3) Brabaw, Danielle 10             4) Kettler, Abby 12               
  4 New Palestine                                     1:47.75    1:48.11   22  
     1) Wines, Lindsay 10               2) Gish, Megan 9                  
     3) Massey, Katie 10                4) Priest, Ashley 12              
  5 Richmond                                          1:51.03    1:49.45   20  



     1) McPherson, Alisha 9             2) Jamison, Kelly 9               
     3) Wesler, Megan 9                 4) Jamison, Lindsay 11            
  6 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)                            1:51.25    1:50.92   18  
     1) Frakes, Dallas 10               2) Davis, Genevieve 12            
     3) Banayote, Tia 10                4) Johnson, Laura 12              
B - Final
  7 Greenfield-Central                                1:53.64    1:55.04   14  
     1) Apple, Amy 10                   2) McDonald, Kaitlyn 11           
     3) Thomason, Amanda 9              4) Flores-Sanchez, Mariel 11      
  8 Hagerstown                                        2:01.22    2:01.69   10  
     1) Lanter, Rebecca 10              2) Stevens, Hannah 9              
     3) Bruns, Stephanie 11             4) Monroe, Amanda 10              
  9 Rushville                                         2:11.92    2:05.33    8  
     1) Keller, Jessica 12              2) Alspaugh, Katie 10             
     3) Mahan, Jessica 9                4) Rose, Molly 9                  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 New Palestine                                                1:47.75  
     1) Massey, Katie 10                2) Priest, Ashley 12              
     3) Wines, Lindsay 10               4) Harvey, Monica 9               
  2 New Castle                                                   1:49.25  
     1) Ray, Michelle 12                2) Breen, Amanda 12               
     3) Janssen, Cari 12                4) Hadsell, Jessica 11            
  3 Connersville                                                 1:49.53  
     1) Richards, Diana 11              2) Godar, Britteny 12             
     3) Kelly, Mary 12                  4) Gardiner, Gail 10              
  4 Richmond                                                     1:51.03  
     1) McPherson, Alisha 9             2) Jamison, Kelly 9               
     3) Wesler, Megan 9                 4) Jamison, Lindsay 11            
  5 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)                                       1:51.25  
     1) Frakes, Dallas 10               2) Banayote, Tia 10               
     3) Davis, Genevieve 12             4) Johnson, Laura 12              
  6 Centerville                                                  1:51.47  
     1) Carman, Samantha 11             2) Kettler, Alyssa 10             
     3) Brabaw, Danielle 10             4) Elsrod, Karli 12               
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Greenfield-Central                                           1:53.64  
     1) Thomason, Amanda 9              2) Flores-Sanchez, Mariel 11      
     3) McDonald, Kaitlyn 11            4) Apple, Amy 10                  
  8 Hagerstown                                                   2:01.22  
     1) Stevens, Hannah 9               2) Lanter, Rebecca 10             
     3) Bruns, Stephanie 11             4) Monroe, Amanda 10              
  9 Rushville                                                    2:11.92  
     1) Keller, Jessica 12              2) Alspaugh, Katie 10             
     3) Rose, Molly 9                   4) Mahan, Jessica 9               
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Arnold, Ashley            12 Richmond             1:06.28    1:03.39   16  
  2 Ray, Michelle             12 New Castle           1:06.60    1:05.32   13  
  3 Apple, Amy                10 Greenfield           1:07.46    1:05.95   12  
  4 Davis, Genevieve          12 Mt. Vernon           1:07.50    1:06.21   11  
  5 Perez, Kelsey             10 Richmond             1:07.88    1:06.65   10  
  6 Christian, Mallery        10 New Pal              1:09.14    1:09.06    9  
B - Final
  7 Elsrod, Karli             12 Centerville          1:11.39    1:08.19    7  
  8 Neeb, Jessica             11 New Pal              1:12.09    1:09.27    5  
  9 Vaughn, Kaitlin           11 Centerville          1:11.96    1:10.73    4  
 10 Godar, Britteny           12 Connersville         1:10.59    1:12.71    3  
 11 Duncan, Ashley            12 Centerville          1:14.84    1:13.91    2  
 12 Herran, Lauren            10 New Castle           1:15.19    1:15.24    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke



===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Arnold, Ashley            12 Richmond                        1:06.28  
  2 Ray, Michelle             12 New Castle                      1:06.60  
  3 Apple, Amy                10 Greenfield                      1:07.46  
  4 Davis, Genevieve          12 Mt. Vernon                      1:07.50  
  5 Perez, Kelsey             10 Richmond                        1:07.88  
  6 Christian, Mallery        10 New Pal                         1:09.14  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Godar, Britteny           12 Connersville                    1:10.59  
  8 Elsrod, Karli             12 Centerville                     1:11.39  
  9 Vaughn, Kaitlin           11 Centerville                     1:11.96  
 10 Neeb, Jessica             11 New Pal                         1:12.09  
 11 Duncan, Ashley            12 Centerville                     1:14.84  
 12 Herran, Lauren            10 New Castle                      1:15.19  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Gish, Sarah                9 New Pal                         1:15.81  
 14 Kulp, Selah                9 Richmond                        1:16.04  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Stevens, Hannah            9 Hagerstown                      1:18.44  
 16 Murphy, Megan              9 Connersville                    1:18.75  
 17 Yount, Gabrielle           9 New Castle                      1:19.69  
 18 Roberts, Kristin          11 Connersville                    1:19.95  
 19 Camp, Megan               11 Mt. Vernon                      1:21.07  
 20 Watt, Alicia              10 Mt. Vernon                      1:21.91  
 21 Eggert, Clarissa           9 Greenfield                      1:28.97  
 22 Young, Felicity           10 Rushville                       1:32.33  
 23 Gentry, Kayla             11 Rushville                       1:37.56  
 24 Lewis, Ashley              9 Hagerstown                      1:40.00  
 25 Tepe, Leah                 9 Greenfield                      1:41.00  
 -- Webb, Shelby               9 Hagerstown                           DQ  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Breen, Amanda             12 New Castle           1:07.37    1:06.64   16  
  2 Wesler, Megan              9 Richmond             1:11.62    1:09.48   13  
  3 Uppfalt, Mollie            9 New Pal              1:16.70    1:13.98   12  
  4 Trout, Caitlyn            11 New Pal              1:15.36    1:14.70   11  
  5 Kettler, Alyssa           10 Centerville          1:13.98    1:15.32   10  
  6 Jamison, Lindsay          11 Richmond             1:16.47    1:15.57    9  
B - Final
  7 Peper, Jennifer            9 New Pal              1:17.24    1:16.88    7  
  8 Frakes, Dallas            10 Mt. Vernon           1:17.02    1:16.97    5  
  9 Warner, Jordan             9 New Castle           1:17.03    1:17.00    4  
 10 Moore, Bethany             9 Centerville          1:19.76    1:20.85    3  
 11 Lanter, Rebecca           10 Hagerstown           1:21.87    1:21.34    2  
 12 Vincent, Elizabeth         9 Greenfield           1:23.07    1:21.82    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Breen, Amanda             12 New Castle                      1:07.37  
  2 Wesler, Megan              9 Richmond                        1:11.62  
  3 Kettler, Alyssa           10 Centerville                     1:13.98  
  4 Trout, Caitlyn            11 New Pal                         1:15.36  
  5 Jamison, Lindsay          11 Richmond                        1:16.47  
  6 Uppfalt, Mollie            9 New Pal                         1:16.70  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Frakes, Dallas            10 Mt. Vernon                      1:17.02  
  8 Warner, Jordan             9 New Castle                      1:17.03  
  9 Peper, Jennifer            9 New Pal                         1:17.24  
 10 Moore, Bethany             9 Centerville                     1:19.76  
 11 Lanter, Rebecca           10 Hagerstown                      1:21.87  



 12 Vincent, Elizabeth         9 Greenfield                      1:23.07  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Torbeck, Caitlin           9 Centerville                     1:23.57  
 14 Peper, Brooklyn           10 Greenfield                      1:24.36  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Richey, Amanda            10 New Castle                      1:24.50  
 16 Reihman, Annie            10 Richmond                        1:24.55  
 17 Rockwell, Brittany        11 Connersville                    1:24.70  
 18 True, Diana               12 Mt. Vernon                      1:26.84  
 19 Gipson, Katie             12 Mt. Vernon                      1:27.51  
 20 Kubesch, Audreyalice       9 Hagerstown                      1:28.27  
 21 George, Sarah             12 Greenfield                      1:29.34  
 22 Zurwell, Jessica          11 Hagerstown                      1:31.39  
 23 Gibbs, Katie               9 Connersville                    1:32.49  
 24 Conklin, Hannah           10 Rushville                       1:33.48  
 25 Beckner, Tiya              9 Connersville                    1:37.94  
 26 Strobl, Sarah              9 Rushville                       1:45.10  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Richmond                                          3:57.52    3:49.56   32  
     1) Van der Merwe, Chantelle 9      2) Arnold, Ashley 12              
     3) Jamison, Lindsay 11             4) Rodal, Andi 12                 
  2 New Castle                                        4:01.23    3:54.02   26  
     1) Janssen, Cari 12                2) Hadsell, Jessica 11            
     3) Ray, Michelle 12                4) Breen, Amanda 12               
  3 Connersville                                      4:00.96    3:55.51   24  
     1) Kelly, Mary 12                  2) Richards, Diana 11             
     3) Godar, Britteny 12              4) Gardiner, Gail 10              
  4 Centerville                                       4:09.26    4:06.23   22  
     1) Brabaw, Danielle 10             2) Carman, Samantha 11            
     3) Vaughn, Kaitlin 11              4) Wren, Beth 12                  
  5 New Palestine                                     4:09.70    4:08.12   20  
     1) Priest, Ashley 12               2) Cassara, Natasha 10            
     3) Christian, Mallery 10           4) Harvey, Monica 9               
  6 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)                            4:17.45    4:16.32   18  
     1) Merlau, Megan 11                2) Davis, Zabrina 9               
     3) Banayote, Tia 10                4) Davis, Genevieve 12            
B - Final
  7 Greenfield-Central                                4:41.81    4:30.58   14  
     1) Coil, Jennifer 11               2) McDonald, Kaitlyn 11           
     3) Zook, Jada 9                    4) Venne, Morgan 12               
  8 Hagerstown                                        4:49.63    4:34.49   10  
     1) Hoblit, Kristan 12              2) Bruns, Stephanie 11            
     3) Zurwell, Jessica 11             4) Monroe, Amanda 10              
  9 Rushville                                         5:47.42    5:22.89    8  
     1) Wicker, Quinn 12                2) Turner, Megan 11               
     3) Webster, Sarah 10               4) Rose, Molly 9                  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Richmond                                                     3:57.52  
     1) Van der Merwe, Chantelle 9      2) Arnold, Ashley 12              
     3) Jamison, Lindsay 11             4) Rodal, Andi 12                 
  2 Connersville                                                 4:00.96  
     1) Kelly, Mary 12                  2) Richards, Diana 11             
     3) Godar, Britteny 12              4) Gardiner, Gail 10              
  3 New Castle                                                   4:01.23  
     1) Janssen, Cari 12                2) Hadsell, Jessica 11            
     3) Ray, Michelle 12                4) Breen, Amanda 12               
  4 Centerville                                                  4:09.26  
     1) Brabaw, Danielle 10             2) Carman, Samantha 11            
     3) Wren, Beth 12                   4) Vaughn, Kaitlin 11             
  5 New Palestine                                                4:09.70  



     1) Christian, Mallery 10           2) Priest, Ashley 12              
     3) Harvey, Monica 9                4) Ferguson, Michelle 12          
  6 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)                                       4:17.45  
     1) Merlau, Megan 11                2) Davis, Zabrina 9               
     3) Banayote, Tia 10                4) Davis, Genevieve 12            
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Greenfield-Central                                           4:41.81  
     1) Coil, Jennifer 11               2) McDonald, Kaitlyn 11           
     3) Zook, Jada 9                    4) Venne, Morgan 12               
  8 Hagerstown                                                   4:49.63  
     1) Hoblit, Kristan 12              2) Bruns, Stephanie 11            
     3) Zurwell, Jessica 11             4) Monroe, Amanda 10              
  9 Rushville                                                    5:47.42  
     1) Wicker, Quinn 12                2) Turner, Megan 11               
     3) Webster, Sarah 10               4) Rose, Molly 9                  


